
May 14, 2025 NCEPT PANEL 
 
NCEPT Timeline: 

• Friday, 18 April – ERR submission deadline (must be received by 23:59 EST) 
• Monday, 21 April – Facilities shall update SWB (must be completed by 8:30 am EST) 
• Tuesday, 22 April – HR Staffing Workbook entries completed by 8:30 am EST. 
• Wednesday, 23 April –Monthly Facility Priority Placement Tool run 
• Friday, 25 April – NCEPT data run (Every ERR package must be uploaded by 8:30 am EST) 
• Monday, 28 April – HR resume upload begins. 
• Friday, 2 May – HR resume upload complete 
• Monday, 5 May – Manager Ranking List published (Opened) 
• Friday, 9 May – Manager Rankings completed (Closed) 
• Monday, 12 May – AJG-P21 prepares data for NCEPT board. 
• Wednesday, 14 May   – NCEPT convenes/adjourns. 

 
Post NCEPT Selection Meeting Timeline:  
  
3rd     Quarter (May) NCEPT Selection Dates: 

• NCEPT meeting adjourns May 14th      
 

TOL sent to employees no later than May 30, 2025 (two weeks later with Holiday taken into 
consideration) 
 
National Release Policy Dates: 
 
Category 1 Three-month release date 

• August 10, 2025 (PP18) 
• Employee may request to extend an additional 3 months – November 16, 2025 (PP25) 

Category 2 One Year Release Date 
• May 17, 2026 (PP12) 

 
 


